SMD Power Inductor
0518CDMCC/DS
Page 2 of  4 Revised: 27-Jun-19
Electrical Characteristics
※1 Measuring frequency  Inductance at 100kHz ,1.0V
※2 Saturation current: The value of DC current when the inductance is over 70% of its initial value. (at 25℃ )
※3 Temperature rise current: The actual value of DC current when temperature of coil rise is
△T=40℃(Ta=25℃).   Board conditions: FR4, Copper=70μm,four-layer PWB, t=1.6mm.
112
No. 品 名 表示
インダクタンス
(μH)
[以内]
※1
D.C.R
(mΩ)
(at 25℃)
Max.(Typ.)
直流重畳電流
(A)※2
Max.(Typ.)
(at 25℃)
温度上昇電流
(A)※3
Typ.
01 0518CDMCCDS-R10MC R10 0.10±20% 3.1(2.6) 25.0(29.5) 20.0
02 0518CDMCCDS-R12MC R12 0.12±20% 2.6(2.2) 24.5(29.0) 21.0
03 0518CDMCCDS-R15MC R15 0.15±20% 3.6(3.0) 24.0(28.5) 19.0
04 0518CDMCCDS-R22MC R22 0.22±20% 4.8(4.0) 17.0(20.0) 16.0
05 0518CDMCCDS-R33MC R33 0.33±20% 6.5(5.5) 16.0(19.0) 14.5
06 0518CDMCCDS-R47MC R47 0.47±20% 9.0(7.7) 12.8(15.0) 10.5
07 0518CDMCCDS-R56MC R56 0.56±20% 10.0(8.0) 12.5(14.7) 10.0
08 0518CDMCCDS-R68MC R68 0.68±20% 12.1(10.5) 11.5(13.5) 9.5
09 0518CDMCCDS-1R0MC 1R0 1.0±20% 17(15) 11.1(13.1) 7.5
10 0518CDMCCDS-1R5MC 1R5 1.5±20% 26(21) 9.0(10.6) 6.6
11 0518CDMCCDS-2R2MC 2R2 2.2±20% 35(30) 6.0(7.1) 5.2
12 0518CDMCCDS-3R3MC 3R3 3.3±20% 58(52) 5.4(6.3) 4.2
13 0518CDMCCDS-4R7MC 4R7 4.7±20% 85(78) 4.4(5.1) 3.2
14 0518CDMCCDS-5R6MC 5R6 5.6±20% 95(86) 4.1(4.8) 2.8
15 0518CDMCCDS-6R8MC 6R8 6.8±20% 120(107) 3.6(4.3) 2.4
16 0518CDMCCDS-100MC 100 10±20% 155(140) 3.0(3.5) 2.3
17 0518CDMCCDS-150MC 150 15±20% 260(240) 1.7(2.0) 1.8
1
112
SMD Power Inductor
0518CDMCC/DS